

**s/AWCJR**

**AMENDMENT TO BILL NO. 35-0196  
Offered by Senator Milton E. Potter**

Bill No. 35-0196 is amended as follows:

- (1) In section 1:
  - a. Subsection (c), strike “ninth” and insert “eighth”; and
  - b. Insert a subsection (d) to read:

“(d) In the third paragraph, first sentence, strike “from time to time” and insert “not to exceed 12%”.
- (2) In section 3:
  - a. Subsection (a), strike “set by the Board” and insert “not to exceed 12%”;
  - b. Insert a subsection (c) to read:

“(c) In paragraph (3):

    - (i) Strike the first sentence;
    - (ii) In the third sentence, strike “, at least three collateral options,”;  
and
    - (iii) Strike the last sentence.

**Amendment No. 35-717/March 18, 2024/PFA**